

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1294 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that connected C.R.P.No.1444 of 2024 is pending before another Bench and therefore, requests to tag the present matter along with C.R.P.No.1444 of 2024.</p> <p>Hence, the Registry is directed to place this matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HN, J</b></p> <p>KGM</p>	